

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4451 OF 2005

(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2004 in CRP No. 2601/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KOSHI P. JOHN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.M. BONNY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Pinaj, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Himinder Lal, learned counsel accepts notice for all the respo

ndents

inder and prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejo

affidavit may be filed three weeks thereafter.

premises Until further orders, the petitioner shall not be evicted from the  
in question.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master